Programming productions, nor for any deficiencies in the source signal it receives from any party 
over which the Licensee has no control.    

5.3. PEG Grant:  Licensee shall pay to the Issuing Authority, or to its PEG 
Access Designee if requested in writing by the Issuing Authority, a PEG grant in the total amount 
of One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($115,000.00) to be used for PEG Access Channel 
capital funding purposes payable in three installments (the “PEG Grant”).  The first payment of 
Thirty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and Thirty-Four Cents ($33,333.34) 
shall be made within forty-five (45) days of the Effective Date.

[...]

satisfied by a financial recovery under this section or other provisions of this License.   

10. PERFORMANCE BOND 

10.1. Licensee shall provide to the Town, and shall maintain throughout the term 
of this License, a performance bond in the Town’s favor in the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($75,000) securing the performance of Licensee’s obligations under this License.  The 
Town may not attempt to collect under this bond unless thirty (30) days have passed since the 
Town provided the Licensee with written notice of its intent to collect under this bond.

[...]

taxes or liens due to the Town.  Such losses, costs and expenses shall include, but not be limited 
to, reasonable attorney’s fees and other associated expenses, provided that the total of such losses, 
costs and expenses recovered from the bond shall not exceed the amount of Seventy-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000).      

11. TRANSFER OF LICENSE 

11.1. Town Approval Required: Subject to Section 617 of the Communications 
Act (47 U.S.C. §537) and Sections 11.2 and 11.3 below, Licensee shall not Transfer this License, 
voluntarily or involuntarily, directly or indirectly, to any other Person, without the prior written